City of Mills 704 4th St P O Box 789 Mills, WY 82644

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the applicants whose names the set forth below will file applications for renewal of their Retail Liquor Licenses, the Office of the City Clerk, City of Mills, County of Natrona, Wyoming. The names of said applicants and the description of the place of premise which the applicant desires to use as the place of sale are set forth as follows:

BAYOU LIQUORS INC. BAYOU LIQUORS 301 Platte Ave Mills, WY 82644

BEACON CORP BEACON CLUB (THE) 4100 W. Yellowstone Highway Mills, WY 82644

CUNDYBIZ LLP UNCORKED FINE WINE AND SPIRITS 5700 Poison Spider Road Mills, WY 82644

D'S OREGON TRAIL BAR INC. D'S OREGON TRAIL BAR 4618 W. Yellowstone Highway Mills, WY 82644

THE HIDEAWAY BAR LLC (THE) HIDEAWAY BAR & PACKAGE 211 Riverview Mills, WY 82644

MAVERIK INC. MAVERIK # 547 4651 W. Yellowstone Highway Mills, WY 82644

STAGGERS LLC STAGGERS 525 SW Wyoming Blvd. Mills, WY 82644

BACKWARDS DISTILLING COMPANY LLC 158 Progress Circle Mills, WY 82604

Protestor if any against the issuance of these licensees will be heard at a public hearing to be held on August 23rd, 2022 at 7:00pm or as time allows, in the Mills City Hall located at 704 Fourth St., Mills, Wyoming. City Clerk – Published: July 17th, 2022 and July 24th 2022.